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North Yorkshire council is responsible for collecting council tax and this leaflet explains how the council tax system operates and how the money 

raised is used. 
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What is Council Tax? 
North Yorkshire Council must set a level of council tax to raise 

sufficient income to meet the expenditure requirements of providing 

its services. The council receives a share of government grant and 

a contribution from the business rate retention scheme. These 

receipts are deducted from the council’s net expenditure 

requirement leaving the balance to be collected as council tax. 

 

Calculating the Total Council Tax  

North Yorkshire Council is required to collect £524.459 million of 

council tax to enable it to provide its services to the public.  

The York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority and parish and 

town councils also request North Yorkshire Council to collect money 

on their behalf. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Including the elements above, in 2026/27 people who live in North 

Yorkshire will pay £655.301 million in council tax.  

This money will go to the following: 

Organisation Amount Precept 

North Yorkshire Council (incl. adult 

social care precept)* 

£524.459m 4.99% 

Increase 

 

Town & Parish Councils £  14.305m

    

9.24% 

Increase 

York and North Yorkshire 

Combined Authority – Police & 

Crime Commissioner 

£  86.502m 4.67% 

Increase 

 

York and North Yorkshire 

Combined Authority – General 

Precept (incl Fire & Rescue) 

£  30.036m 8.97% 

Increase 
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Council Tax bands 

Your council tax demand notice is based upon your council tax banding figure which relates to the capital value of your property in 1991. Based 

on the value of your property on 1st April 1991 your home has been allocated to one of eight possible bands. These council tax bands are then 

used to determine the level of council tax you need to pay.   

  

 

 

A B C D E F G H 

Up to  

£40,000 

6/9ths* 

Over  

£40,001  

and up to  

£52,000 

7/9ths* 

Over  

£52,001  

and up to  

£68,000 

8/9ths* 

Over  

£68,001  

and up to  

£88,000 

9/9ths* 

Over  

£88,001  

and up to 

£120,000 

11/9ths* 

Over  

£120,001  

and up to 

£160,000 

13/9ths* 

Over  

£160,001  

and up to 

£320,000 

15/9ths* 

Over  

£320,001 

18/9ths* 

 

  

The amount of council tax payable by a resident is calculated by dividing each requirement (precept) by the number of properties in the 

relevant area that are equivalent to a Band ‘D’. In 2026/27 the overall number of Band D equivalent properties is 257,552.26 The tax you then 

pay for other bands is calculated on 9ths of a Band D property.  

 

So, for example, a Band A property would pay 6/9th (i.e. two thirds) of the Band D amount and a Band H 18/9ths (i.e. double) the band D 

figure. 
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The Council tax by band is detailed below: 

 

  York & North Yorkshire Combined Authority  

Band North Yorkshire 

Council 

Mayoral Police & 

Crime Commissioner 

Mayoral General 

Precept (incl. Fire & 

Rescue Service) 

 

Total 

A 1,357.55 223.91 77.75 1,659.21 

B 1,583.80 261.22 90.70 1,935.72 

C 1,810.06 298.54 103.66 2,212.26 

D 2,036.32 335.86 116.62 2,488.80 

E 2,488.84 410.50 142.54 3,041.88 

F 2,941.35 485.13 168.45 3,594.93 

G 3,393.87 559.77 194.37 4,148.01 

H 4,072.64 671.72 233.24 4,977.60 

 

 

If you have a Parish or Town Council in your area your final bill will also include a charge for these. 

Your council tax bill will give you the full details. 
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Council Tax Requirements 2026/27 
 

Organisation 2026/27 (£) 

North Yorkshire Council Net Expenditure (including contribution from reserves)      759,395,009 

 

Town & Parish Precepts        14,305,346 

 

Total North Yorkshire Council Budget Requirement 773,700,355 

Less:  

Government grants 126,407,778 

Re-distributed Non-Domestic Rates 108,528,413 

Total North Yorkshire Council Tax Requirement 538,764,164 

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority – Police & Crime Commissioner 86,501,502 

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority – Mayoral General Precept 30,035,745 

Total Council Tax Requirement 655,301,411 

 

The above total is divided by the tax base £257,552.26 to give the basic amount of council tax (including parish precepts) of £2,544.34
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How do we spend the money? 
 

The table below shows the council’s budgeted expenditure and how it is funded: 

 Total Gross Expenditure 

(£M) 

Total Income 

£M 

Net Expenditure 

£M 

Health and Adult Service 476.61 (180.21) 296.40 

Children & Young Peoples’ Services 182.13 (30.11) 152.02 

Central and Other Services 275.22 (110.65) 164.57 

Community Development 91.13 (56.78) 34.35 

Environmental and Regulatory Services 219.10 (116.00) 103.10 

Drainage Board & other Levies 3.78 0.00 3.78 

Other Corporate Miscellaneous 59.10 (36.89) 22.21 

 1,307.07 (530.64) 776.43 

General Fund Reserve Contribution   17.04 

Net Budget after reserves    

Funded by:    

Government grants   126.41 

Re-distributed Non-Domestic Rates   108.53 

Balance funded by Council Tax   524.46 

 

Further information on the budget can be found at northyorks.gov.uk/council-tax  
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Why has the council tax requirement changed from last year? 
 

 £m 

Council Tax Requirements for 2025/26 494.205 

Pay and Price Inflation 35.497 

Other budget pressures (net) 32.597 

Savings 33.652 

Loss of funding (net) 7.949 

Use of Reserves 12.137 

Council Tax Requirement for 2026/27 524.459 
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Parish and Town Council Precepts  
Parish 2026/27 

Precept (£) 
Band D Charge 
(£) 

ACKLAM              2,000.00               27.71  

 AINDERBY STEEPLE              5,000.00               43.11  

 AISKEW            42,000.00               33.78  

 AISLABY              6,000.00               33.18  

 AISLABY, MIDDLETON & 
WRELTON  

            1,250.00                 3.57  

 ALDBROUGH              7,900.00               35.67  

 ALDWARK, FLAWITH & 
YOULTON  

            5,000.00               30.35  

 ALLERSTON & WILTON            11,500.00               53.96  

 ALLERTON MAULEVERER 
WITH HOPPERTON  

               300.00                 3.95  

 ALNE              8,800.00               24.80  

 AMOTHERBY              5,722.00               32.85  

 AMPLEFORTH            16,900.00               41.61  

 APPLETON ROEBUCK & 
ACASTER SELBY  

          10,000.00               23.54  

 APPLETON WISKE              9,716.72               45.20  

 APPLETON-LE-MOORS              1,450.00               13.86  

 APPLETREEWICK              3,000.00               24.84  

 ARKENDALE, 
CONEYTHORPE & CLARETON 
GROUP  

            5,953.00               28.56  

 ARKENGARTHDALE              6,600.00               35.23  

 ASENBY              8,100.00               54.81  

 ASKRIGG & LOW ABBOTSIDE              9,000.00               31.19  

 AUSTWICK            17,000.00               62.62  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 AYSGARTH DISTRICT: 
AYSGARTH, BISHOPDALE, 
NEWBIGGIN,THORALBY AND 
THORNTON RUST  

          12,500.00               33.98  

 AYTON EAST            32,000.00               46.41  

 AYTON WEST            31,000.00               74.95  

 AZERLEY & WINKSLEY 
GROUP  

            7,750.00               28.00  

 BAGBY & BALK            15,000.00               53.37  

 BAINBRIDGE              7,885.00               27.32  

 BALDERSBY            10,100.00               70.27  

 BALNE              6,500.00               71.51  

 BARKSTON ASH              6,500.00               34.51  

 BARLBY          174,000.00               96.88  

 BARLOW            21,817.00               75.85  

 BARNBY, ELLERBY & 
MICKLEBY  

            5,850.00               41.35  

 BARTON            15,245.00               44.88  

 BARTON-LE-STREET              1,800.00               20.68  

 BARTON-LE-WILLOWS              3,000.00               28.76  

 BARUGHS AMBO                 886.00                 9.68  

 BEADLAM              4,000.00               43.08  

 BEAL            33,500.00             127.80  

 BEDALE            99,511.00               77.52  

 BELLERBY            14,156.00               72.23  

 BENTHAM          160,000.00             118.30  

 BEWERLEY               8,650.00               23.39  

 BIGGIN              1,800.00               25.72  
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Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 BILBROUGH              5,600.00               30.26  

 BILSDALE MIDCABLE              2,765.00               16.19  

 BILTON-IN-AINSTY WITH 
BICKERTON  

          14,300.00               71.63  

 BIRDSALL                 500.00                 5.99  

 BIRSTWITH            15,000.00               33.12  

 BISHOP MONKTON            23,514.00               51.09  

 BISHOP THORNTON & 
WARSILL GROUP  

          11,840.00               39.97  

 BOLTON PERCY, COLTON & 
STEETON  

            8,890.00               34.32  

 BOROUGHBRIDGE          112,000.00               57.53  

 BORROWBY              6,500.00               31.28  

 BORROWBY, ROXBY, 
NEWTON MULGRAVE  

            4,000.00               47.70  

 BRADLEYS BOTH            28,173.00               53.90  

 BRAFFERTON & HELPERBY            18,600.00               48.21  

 BRANDSBY CUM STEARSBY              6,250.00               43.07  

 BRAYTON            76,000.00               37.13  

 BROMPTON (HAMBLETON)            82,000.00               62.08  

 BROMPTON 
(SCARBOROUGH)  

          18,000.00               75.92  

 BROMPTON ON SWALE            26,219.29               39.58  

 BROTHERTON            15,500.00               67.43  

 BROUGH WITH ST GILES            20,657.00               59.51  

 BROUGHTON (RYEDALE)              3,940.00               47.29  

 BUCKDEN              6,200.00               46.74  

 BULMER              2,900.00               31.73  

 BURN            16,500.00               89.61  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 BURNESTON, SWAINBY 
WITH ALLERTHORPE & 
THEAKSTON  

            5,958.33               32.47  

 BURNISTON            22,237.00               33.74  

 BURNSALL              2,000.00               29.98  

 BURTON CUM WALDEN 
(WEST BURTON)  

            7,800.00               41.87  

 BURTON IN LONSDALE            24,500.00               87.70  

 BURTON LEONARD            13,050.00               32.95  

 BURTON SALMON            12,235.00               66.70  

 BURYTHORPE              1,500.00               13.04  

 BYLAND WITH WASS & 
OLDSTEAD  

            2,000.00               16.61  

 BYRAM CUM SUTTON            20,918.16               47.42  

 CAMBLESFORTH            29,822.24               56.11  

 CARLETON IN CRAVEN            25,000.00               54.00  

 CARLTON (SELBY)            37,367.00               46.26  

 CARLTON 
(RICHMONDSHIRE)  

          36,000.00             336.83  

 CARLTON HIGHDALE                 700.00                 8.33  

 CARLTON HUSTHWAITE              2,500.00               30.55  

 CARLTON MINIOTT              8,680.72               19.95  

 CARLTON-IN-CLEVELAND              8,773.85               58.58  

 CARPERBY              7,000.00               62.01  

 CARTHORPE              3,000.00               24.22  

 CASTLE BOLTON              1,500.00               40.25  

 CATTAL, HUNSINGORE & 
WALSHFORD GROUP  

            3,106.00               15.98  

 CATTERICK            38,430.00               39.67  

 CAWOOD            44,241.00               65.83  
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Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 CAWTON, COULTON & 
GRIMSTONE  

            1,925.00               17.90  

 CAYTON            81,766.00               78.87  

 CHAPEL HADDLESEY              4,250.00               50.60  

 CHURCH FENTON            36,950.00               64.62  

 CLAPHAM-CUM-NEWBY              7,900.00               21.20  

 CLAXTON & SAND HUTTON              7,935.00               36.86  

 CLIFFE            28,000.00               53.14  

 CLINT-CUM-HAMLETS              9,000.00               31.91  

 CLOUGHTON              7,464.00               23.25  

 COLBURN          163,000.00             108.03  

 CONISTON COLD              1,500.00               13.00  

 CONISTONE WITH KILNSEY              1,000.00               12.60  

 CONONLEY            41,454.00               67.63  

 CONSTABLE BURTON / 
FINGHALL: AKEBAR, 
BARDEN, CONSTABLE 
BURTON, EAST HAUXWELL, 
FINGHALL, GARRISTON, 
HUTTON HANG AND WEST 
HAUXWELL  

          10,000.00               39.14  

 COWLING            88,000.00               94.75  

 COXWOLD              4,800.00               48.53  

 CRAKEHALL WITH 
LANGTHORNE  

          14,000.00               45.69  

 CRATHORNE              1,025.00               11.22  

 CRAYKE              5,177.00               25.45  

 CRIDLING STUBBS              7,993.69             112.21  

 CROFT-ON-TEES              4,000.00               19.23  

 CROPTON                 500.00                 3.73  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 CUNDALL & NORTON-LE-
CLAY GROUP  

            6,016.00               27.61  

 DACRE            11,931.00               31.04  

 DALTON (HAMBLETON)              9,500.00               28.37  

 DALTON-ON-TEES              3,800.00               32.11  

 DANBY GROUP            21,000.00               26.96  

 DANBY WISKE WITH 
LAZENBY  

            3,500.00               26.34  

 DARLEY & MENWITH            16,868.25               31.17  

 DISHFORTH            21,798.00               52.90  

 DRAUGHTON            14,000.00             104.80  

 DRAX            11,000.00               68.09  

 DUNSFORTHS              2,395.00               18.22  

 EASBY (HAMBLETON)                 300.00                 5.38  

 EASINGWOLD          209,000.00               80.34  

 EAST COWTON              7,500.00               25.61  

 EAST HARLSEY              3,864.00               26.83  

 EAST WITTON              4,450.00               32.74  

 EASTFIELD          109,853.00               58.90  

 EBBERSTON & YEDINGHAM            12,474.00               48.08  

 EDSTONE                 788.00               11.92  

 EGGBOROUGH            29,308.00               35.71  

 EGTON              7,800.00               31.64  

 ELLERTON ON SWALE                 750.00               12.35  

 EMBSAY WITH EASTBY            38,594.00               41.97  

 EPPLEBY              7,100.00               59.71  

 ERYHOLME                 900.00               31.51  

 ESCRICK            22,560.00               48.17  

 ESKDALE CUM 
UGGLEBARNBY  

          23,237.87               21.65  
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Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 EXELBY, LEEMING AND 
LONDONDERRY  

          17,000.00               26.17  

 FACEBY              1,550.00               13.91  

 FAIRBURN            15,255.00               43.37  

 FARLINGTON                 480.00                 8.10  

 FARNDALE EAST                 275.00                 5.24  

 FARNDALE WEST                 325.00                 5.29  

 FARNHAM              2,050.00               16.22  

 FARNHILL            18,191.25               82.35  

 FEARBY, HEALEY & 
DISTRICT GROUP  

            4,000.00               18.75  

 FELLISCLIFFE              6,231.00               33.58  

 FERRENSBY                 600.00                 5.33  

 FILEY          224,375.00               61.59  

 FLAXTON              7,500.00               47.90  

 FOLKTON            11,500.00               58.76  

 FOLLIFOOT & PLOMPTON 
GROUP  

          11,485.00               29.77  

 FOSTON & THORNTON-LE-
CLAY  

            3,120.00               23.42  

 FOUNTAINS ABBEY GROUP            10,300.00               81.26  

 FOXHOLES WITH 
BUTTERWICK  

            6,700.00               69.79  

 FYLINGDALES            55,000.00               69.78  

 GANTON WITH POTTER 
BROMPTON  

            2,500.00               29.35  

 GARGRAVE            58,000.00               69.28  

 GATE HELMSLEY & UPPER 
HELMSLEY  

            7,000.00               48.30  

 GATEFORTH              7,300.00               62.40  

 GIGGLESWICK            34,000.00               54.91  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 GILLAMOOR                 690.00                 9.20  

 GILLING EAST              2,325.00               19.00  

 GILLING WITH HARTFORTH & 
SEDBURY  

            4,620.00               17.80  

 GLAISDALE            12,000.00               23.32  

 GLUSBURN          107,400.00               69.04  

 GOATHLAND              4,500.00               17.00  

 GOLDSBOROUGH & FLAXBY 
GROUP  

            9,737.00               28.21  

 GRANTLEY & SAWLEY 
GROUP  

          20,000.00               78.73  

 GRASSINGTON            81,315.00             130.34  

 GREAT AND LITTLE 
BROUGHTON  

          23,974.60               44.77  

 GREAT AYTON          190,000.00             100.87  

 GREAT LANGTON                 800.00               14.79  

 GREAT OUSEBURN            17,250.00               51.17  

 GREEN HAMMERTON            26,700.00               51.95  

 GREWELTHORPE              6,850.00               29.36  

 GRINTON WITH ELLERTON 
ABBEY  

            7,120.00               61.64  

 GRISTHORPE & 
LEBBERSTON  

          17,000.00               58.73  

 GROSMONT              5,300.00               31.54  

 HABTON              1,800.00               13.07  

 HACKFORTH, AINDERBY 
MIERS WITH HOLTBY  

            3,500.00               34.95  

 HACKNESS & HARWOOD 
DALE GROUP  

            5,370.00               24.79  

 HALTON EAST              1,150.00               19.81  

 HAMBLETON            44,144.00               46.24  
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Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 HAMPSTHWAITE            61,000.00               97.39  

 HARMBY              8,000.00               40.80  

 HAROME              8,000.00               57.58  

 HARROGATE          740,639.00               25.78  

 HARTWITH-CUM-WINSLEY            15,900.00               33.76  

 HAVERAH PARK & 
BECKWITHSHAW GROUP  

            8,450.00               24.61  

 HAWES & HIGH ABBOTSIDE            20,000.00               26.62  

 HAWSKER CUM 
STAINSACRE  

          12,000.00               39.86  

 HAWNBY                 950.00                 9.76  

 HEALAUGH & CATTERTON              5,000.00               39.64  

 HEBDEN              4,000.00               30.23  

 HECK            10,000.00             105.19  

 HELLIFIELD            28,685.00               48.39  

 HELMSLEY          180,000.00             193.29  

 HEMINGBROUGH            36,000.00               49.79  

 HENSALL            20,000.00               64.23  

 HESLERTON              7,000.00               44.67  

 HEWICK & HUTTON GROUP              8,284.00               36.40  

 HIGH & LOW BISHOPSIDE            45,000.00               44.72  

 HILLAM            15,550.00               45.20  

 HILLSIDE (BOLTBY, 
COWESBY, FELIXKIRK, KIRBY 
KNOWLE AND UPSALL)  

            2,100.00                 8.44  

 HINDERWELL            26,000.00               26.96  

 HIPSWELL            35,000.00               28.15  

 HIRST COURTNEY            10,000.00               85.22  

 HORTON IN RIBBLESDALE            22,000.00               99.74  

 HOVINGHAM & SCACKLETON              8,600.00               31.79  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 HUBY            13,700.00               24.50  

 HUDSWELL, DOWNHOLME, 
STAINTON & WALBURN  

            4,410.00               24.33  

 HUNMANBY          165,000.00             137.63  

 HUNTON              6,400.00               33.09  

 HUSTHWAITE              8,500.00               39.23  

 HUTTON BUSCEL            14,300.00               93.24  

 HUTTON MULGRAVE & 
UGTHORPE  

            5,000.00               48.55  

 HUTTON RUDBY, 
MIDDLETON, RUDBY AND 
SKUTTERSKELFE  

          53,275.00               49.17  

 HUTTON-LE-HOLE              8,558.00               72.75  

 HUTTONS AMBO              5,950.00               45.09  

 INGLEBY ARNCLIFFE              8,650.00               50.80  

 INGLEBY GREENHOW              9,450.00               52.35  

 INGLETON          121,000.00             133.31  

 IRTON              8,300.00               59.02  

 KEARBY-WITH-NETHERBY              3,050.00               26.21  

 KELFIELD              9,742.00               56.34  

 KELLINGTON            16,389.49               55.34  

 KETTLEWELL WITH 
STARBOTTON  

            9,000.00               36.37  

 KILBURN            11,900.00               87.11  

 KILDWICK              1,715.20               13.46  

 KILLINGHALL            55,000.00               23.06  

 KIRBY FLEETHAM WITH 
FENCOTES  

            8,400.00               33.31  

 KIRBY HILL & DISTRICT 
GROUP (HARROGATE)  

            5,000.00                 7.86  
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Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 KIRBY MISPERTON              6,401.42               52.03  

 KIRBY WISKE AND 
NEWSHAM WITH 
BRECKENBROUGH  

            4,130.00               34.61  

 KIRK DEIGHTON              8,482.00               32.16  

 KIRK HAMMERTON              8,300.00               31.95  

 KIRK SMEATON            14,750.00               72.68  

 KIRKBY IN CLEVELAND              5,300.00               32.38  

 KIRKBY MALHAMDALE              5,000.00               29.04  

 KIRKBY MALZEARD, 
LAVERTON & DALLOWGILL 
GROUP  

          21,500.00               37.59  

 KIRKBY OVERBLOW            11,000.00               39.63  

 KIRKBYMOORSIDE          104,230.00               75.88  

 KIRKLINGTON CUM 
UPSLAND, HOWGRAVE AND 
SUTTON WITH HOWGRAVE  

            3,437.00               22.69  

 KNARESBOROUGH 
SUCCESSOR  

        280,351.00               42.89  

 KNAYTON WITH BRAWITH              6,100.00               34.13  

 LANGCLIFFE            14,000.00               73.15  

 LANGTHORPE              5,000.00               10.85  

 LASTINGHAM              2,000.00               24.84  

 LAWKLAND              3,000.00               21.26  

 LEAVENING              2,200.00               14.69  

 LEYBURN            99,105.50               91.29  

 LINTON              8,600.00               82.57  

 LINTON - ON - OUSE            18,500.00               46.03  

 LITTLE OUSEBURN GROUP              6,000.00               31.53  

 LITTLE RIBSTON              7,000.00               61.81  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 LITTLE SMEATON              6,783.00               47.84  

 LITTLETHORPE              4,800.00               17.60  

 LOCKTON              6,300.00               42.19  

 LONG DRAX              1,350.00               31.48  

 LONG MARSTON              7,500.00               29.27  

 LONG PRESTON            34,000.00               99.02  

 LOTHERSDALE            18,520.00               64.24  

 LOW AND HIGH WORSALL              5,196.00               30.27  

 LOWER WASHBURN GROUP            11,250.00               27.45  

 LUTTONS              8,250.00               49.40  

 LYTHE              9,571.00               28.05  

 MALTON          286,313.00             118.28  

 MANFIELD & CLIFFE              4,357.00               31.67  

 MARKINGTON WITH 
WALLERTHWAITE  

            7,510.00               24.11  

 MARRICK              1,800.00               20.44  

 MARSKE & NEW FOREST              3,390.00               39.06  

 MARTON                 462.00                 4.25  

 MARTON-CUM-GRAFTON              7,400.00               26.21  

 MARTON-LE-MOOR              2,630.00               23.33  

 MARTONS BOTH              2,500.00               16.36  

 MASHAM GROUP            25,000.00               37.66  

 MELBECKS              2,500.00                 9.43  

 MELMERBY & MIDDLETON 
GROUP  

            5,818.00               30.02  

 MELSONBY            12,980.00               41.07  

 MIDDLEHAM            15,500.00               37.18  

 MIDDLETON TYAS            30,200.00               81.67  

 MID-WHARFEDALE GROUP              7,500.00               18.47  
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Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 MONK FRYSTON            23,847.55               52.33  

 MOOR MONKTON              5,920.00               40.17  

 MORTON ON SWALE            13,200.00               47.91  

 MUKER              2,600.00               12.08  

 MUSTON            11,250.00               86.00  

 MYTON ON SWALE              1,600.00               22.85  

 NAWTON              5,500.00               18.78  

 NEWBY              8,633.00               77.06  

 NEWBY & SCALBY          123,768.00               31.48  

 NEWHOLM CUM DUNSLEY              4,400.00               32.34  

 NEWLAND              3,000.00               31.50  

 NEWSHAM              3,000.00               17.79  

 NEWTON KYME CUM 
TOULSTON  

            9,850.00               37.21  

 NEWTON LE WILLOWS              3,760.00               21.13  

 NEWTON ON OUSE            13,485.00               50.22  

 NEWTON-ON-RAWCLIFFE & 
STAPE  

            3,250.00               22.51  

 NORMANBY                 500.00                 7.16  

 NORTH COWTON              4,900.00               22.21  

 NORTH DEIGHTON              1,250.00               31.25  

 NORTH DUFFIELD            24,000.00               44.58  

 NORTH RIGTON              9,875.00               39.39  

 NORTH STAINLEY-WITH-
SLENINGFORD  

          20,579.00               69.02  

 NORTHALLERTON          527,054.00             143.51  

 NORTON          209,530.00               79.83  

 NUN MONKTON            15,000.00               99.06  

 NUNNINGTON              2,000.00               14.68  

 OSGODBY              6,500.00               11.42  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 OSMOTHERLEY, KIRBY 
SIGSTON, ELLERBECK, 
SOWERBY UNDER 
COTCLIFFE, THIMBLEBY, 
WINTON, STANK AND 
HALIKELD AND WEST 
HARLSEY  

          17,400.00               35.59  

 OSWALDKIRK              4,044.00               30.88  

 OULSTON              2,200.00               34.62  

 OVERTON                 225.00                 8.85  

 PANNAL AND BURN BRIDGE            39,183.00               29.53  

 PATRICK BROMPTON              4,987.50               49.30  

 PICKERING          322,135.00             105.53  

 PICKHILL WITH ROXBY & 
SINDERBY  

            5,080.00               19.13  

 PICTON                 500.00                 7.73  

 POTTO              9,000.00               57.45  

 PRESTON UNDER SCAR              7,100.00               65.05  

 RAINTON WITH NEWBY              9,600.00               46.41  

 RASKELF            11,110.00               38.26  

 RAVENSWORTH              5,400.00               40.58  

 REDMIRE            12,884.00               66.65  

 REIGHTON            10,365.00               60.17  

 RIBBLE BANKS              8,500.00               25.41  

 RICCALL          117,120.00             123.81  

 RICHMOND TOWN          236,193.00               73.24  

 RILLINGTON            28,000.00               64.49  

 RIPLEY              4,062.00               28.90  

 RIPON          501,506.00               81.78  
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Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 ROECLIFFE & WESTWICK 
GROUP  

          10,047.00               85.51  

 ROMANBY            82,250.00               34.33  

 ROSEDALE EAST & WEST            10,850.00               50.25  

 ROUNTON EAST AND WEST              1,100.00                 7.93  

 RYTHER CUM OSSENDYKE              8,500.00               74.02  

 SANDHUTTON              8,500.00               62.03  

 SAXTON CUM 
SCARTHINGWELL & LEAD  

          33,965.85             111.44  

 SCAGGLETHORPE              5,500.00               59.18  

 SCAMPSTON WITH EAST & 
WEST KNAPTON  

            4,000.00               32.79  

 SCARBOROUGH          380,000.00               27.98  

 SCORTON            22,000.00               65.63  

 SCOSTHROP                 310.00                 7.77  

 SCOTTON (HARROGATE)              7,875.00               22.46  

 SCOTTON 
(RICHMONDSHIRE)  

          56,000.00               58.95  

 SCRAYINGHAM AND 
LEPPINGTON  

            1,800.00               19.37  

 SCRIVEN            11,227.00               48.44  

 SCRUTON              6,400.00               29.23  

 SEAMER (HAMBLETON)              8,000.00               27.17  

 SEAMER (SCARBOROUGH)            48,580.00               28.88  

 SELBY          774,817.00             150.38  

 SESSAY AND HUTTON 
SESSAY  

          12,485.00               57.24  

 SETTLE          183,210.28             150.72  

 SETTRINGTON              7,000.00               49.23  

 SHAROW            14,775.00               51.24  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 SHERBURN            35,000.00             122.42  

 SHERBURN IN ELMET          304,700.00               99.28  

 SHERIFF HUTTON with 
CORNBOROUGH  

          24,500.00               50.37  

 SHIPTON BY 
BENINGBROUGH  

          17,000.00               53.05  

 SICKLINGHALL              6,000.00               32.73  

 SILTON WITH KEPWICK 
(OVER SILTON, NETHER 
SILTON, LANDMOTH CUM 
CATTO AND KEPWICK)  

            5,250.00               39.13  

 SINNINGTON              7,000.00               45.11  

 SKEEBY              9,355.00               56.54  

 SKELTON GROUP              6,688.00               43.49  

 SKIPTON          602,490.00             102.62  

 SKIPWITH            10,500.00               63.49  

 SLINGSBY              8,609.00               30.83  

 SMEATON WITH HORNBY 
(GREAT SMEATON, LITTLE 
SMEATON AND HORNBY)  

            4,262.00               15.90  

 SNAINTON            28,000.00               74.32  

 SNAPE WITH THORP              9,390.00               51.29  

 SNEATON              3,081.00               36.38  

 SOUTH KILVINGTON              6,500.00               54.48  

 SOUTH MILFORD            32,702.80               30.46  

 SOUTH OTTERINGTON, 
MAUNBY AND NEWBY WISKE  

            6,800.00               20.71  

 SOUTHOLME & FRYTON                 883.00               22.54  

 SOWERBY          137,000.00               56.53  

 SPENNITHORNE              2,805.00               25.08  
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Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 SPOFFORTH-WITH-
STOCKELD  

          12,751.31               21.20  

 SPROXTON                 468.00                 7.68  

 ST MARTINS              3,780.00               39.20  

 STAINFORTH            10,000.00               79.75  

 STAINTONDALE              4,184.00               28.28  

 STANWICK ST JOHN              2,250.00               36.51  

 STAPLETON & CLEASBY              9,400.00               57.99  

 STAVELEY & COPGROVE 
GROUP  

            7,387.00               23.21  

 STILLINGFLEET              7,500.00               35.20  

 STILLINGTON            20,858.00               51.14  

 STOKESLEY          205,150.00               90.35  

 SUTTON IN CRAVEN          117,000.00               93.48  

 STUTTON WITH 
HAZLEWOOD  

          10,912.00               30.06  

 SUTTON-ON-THE-FOREST            20,000.00               48.18  

 SWINTON              9,801.00               43.62  

 TADCASTER          187,025.00               87.17  

 TERRINGTON              4,427.00               17.05  

 THIRKLEBY HIGH AND LOW 
WITH OSGODBY  

            3,000.00               20.73  

 THIRN, THORNTON 
WATLASS, CLIFTON ON 
YORE, BURRILL WITH 
COWLING & ROOKWITH:  

 
  

   1) THIRN, THORNTON 
WATLASS, CLIFTON ON 
YORE, BURRILL WITH 
COWLING & ROOKWITH  

            3,000.00               13.80  

   2) BURRILL WITH COWLING                 158.22               16.79  

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 THIRSK          272,900.00             143.51  

 THIXENDALE              1,764.00               21.36  

 THOLTHORPE              1,700.00               14.02  

 THORGANBY            14,855.00               82.56  

 THORMANBY                 350.00                 5.96  

 THORNTON IN CRAVEN            16,816.69               78.15  

 THORNTON LE MOOR AND 
THORNTON LE STREET  

            3,150.00               14.69  

 THORNTON STEWARD              3,500.00               33.38  

 THORNTON-LE-DALE            49,705.00               54.34  

 THORPE BASSETT                 700.00               15.23  

 THORPE WILLOUGHBY            83,000.00               65.51  

 THRESHFIELD            15,000.00               36.06  

 THRUSCROSS              1,500.00               26.35  

 TOCKWITH & WILSTROP 
GROUP  

          57,905.72               60.18  

 TOLLERTON            16,100.00               33.46  

 TOPCLIFFE            36,205.00               89.83  

 TOWTON (WITH GRIMSTON, 
KIRBY WHARFE & NORTH 
MILFORD)  

            7,705.00               40.60  

 TUNSTALL              6,400.00               45.10  

 ULLESKELF            31,350.00               57.45  

 UPPER NIDDERDALE GROUP              8,800.00               31.59  

 WARTHILL              2,000.00               17.15  

 WASHBURN GROUP              8,660.00               29.86  

 WATH & NORTON CONYERS 
GROUP  

            4,000.00               34.40  

 WEAVERTHORPE              5,500.00               44.46  

 WEETON              9,500.00               19.07  



 OFFICIAL 

Parish 2026/27 
Precept (£) 

Band D Charge 
(£) 

 * WELBURN (MALTON)              4,000.00               18.28  

 WELBURY              1,130.00                 8.93  

 WELL              4,500.00               35.11  

 WENSLEY                 850.00               11.27  

 WEST HADDLESEY              7,875.00               79.83  

 WEST TANFIELD (AND East)            11,739.00               36.84  

 WEST WITTON              5,000.00               21.79  

 WESTOW              2,750.00               17.97  

 WHITBY          438,650.00               74.53  

 WHITLEY            13,500.00               33.02  

 * WHITWELL-ON-THE-HILL & 
CRAMBE  

            2,000.00               19.36  

 WHIXLEY              9,500.00               25.04  

 WHORLTON            11,470.41               39.28  

 WIGHILL              5,000.00               46.99  

 WILLERBY & STAXTON            10,400.00               43.47  

 WINTRINGHAM              2,500.00               28.79  

 WISTOW            22,050.00               43.28  

 WOMBLETON              7,000.00               43.10  

 WOMERSLEY            30,000.00             159.72  

 WYKEHAM              3,126.00               28.30  

* - Anticipated Precept
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Town/Parish Council Precepts over 

£140,000 
If a Parish or Town Council requires a precept in excess of 

£140,000 to fund its spending plans, it has a statutory duty to 

publish details of its expenditure. 

The following councils have exceeded this threshold:  

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26  2026/27 

Barlby & Osgodby Council  £   £  

Administration       15,100             14,200  

Play Areas       15,000             27,000  

Countryside / Environment       45,000             30,000  

Operational Costs       72,000             75,000  

Building Management       52,100             50,000  

Grants         4,000               2,500  

Other Services       15,800             14,300  

Total    219,000          213,000  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 45,000  - 39,000  

Precept 

  174,000         174,000  

 

 

 

 

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Bentham  £   £  

Cemetery         3,920               2,762  

Administration       69,805             71,270  

Grants       12,250             13,900  

Open Spaces       26,609             29,500  

Street Furniture         1,000  -  

Street Lights                  -                 3,400  

Town Hall       42,650             40,050  

Elections         1,000               1,000  

Projects       51,000             50,500  

Total    208,234          212,382  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 58,234  - 52,382  

Precept    150,000        160,000  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Colburn Town Council  £   £  

Central Services 44,771 46,170 

Open Spaces, Play Parks, 
Allotments 50,995 42,490 

Grants & Section 137 67,234 69,340 

Total 163,000 158,000 

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 5,000 

Precept    163,000      163,000  
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Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Easingwold Town Council  £   £  

Operations    106,150          109,500  

Recreation & Open Spaces       54,200             61,300  

Social & Events       34,600             36,450  

Total    194,950          207,250  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves         6,519               1,750  

Precept   201,469         209,000  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Filey Town Council  £   £  

Administration 

  154,754       183,860  

Civic & Councillors         8,544             10,220  

Building Management       10,191             12,300  

Grants         7,250             15,000  

Other Services       32,951             61,024  

Total    213,690          282,404  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -    - 58,029  

Precept    213,690         224,375  

 

 

 

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Great Ayton  £   £  

Administration    112,300          122,300  

Grounds Maintenance       35,500             22,000  

Property Maintenance -               9,500  

Village Facilities       10,500             10,000  

Donations -             25,200  

Miscellaneous       26,700               1,000  

Total    185,000          190,000  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -                          -    

Precept    185,000          190,000  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Harrogate  £   £  

Administration    125,000          276,589  

Personnel -          263,092  

Running Costs       60,000  - 

Planning & Development -               7,700  

Allotments -             10,683  

Civic & Community       26,000          212,575  

Set up Costs       51,000                        -    

Contingency    100,000  - 

Total    362,000          770,639  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -    - 30,000  

Precept    362,000          740,639  
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Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Helmsley  £   £  

Administration       60,500             57,000  

Grounds Maintenance         9,250             10,000  

Grants       29,250             75,000  

Town Projects & Events       25,000             20,000  

Church Yard / Cemetery       32,000               6,000  

Grasscutting / Trees       19,000             14,250  

Streetlights         7,000               5,000  

Miscellaneous         6,000               6,000  

Total    188,000          193,250  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 28,000  - 13,250  

Precept    160,000          180,000  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Hunmanby   £   £  

Administration    127,035          134,080  

Workshop       17,600             17,550  

Property         6,270             10,770  

Play Areas         4,100               4,150  

Village       22,270             16,400  

Grants         3,660               1,660  

Loan                6,440  

Total    180,935          191,050  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 36,435  - 26,050  

Precept    144,500          165,000  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Knaresborough Town Council  £   £  

Admin/staffing & property    110,900          171,420  

Civic & Councillors         4,000               4,500  

Election Costs         5,000               5,000  

Events       14,000             16,500  

Grants       30,000             35,000  

Town Development & Projects       71,100             71,504  

Town Lighting       39,000             38,000  

Contingency       18,872             10,000  

Income - 7,800  - 7,940  

Total    285,072          343,984  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 47,205  - 63,633  

Precept    237,867          280,351  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Malton Town Council  £   £  

Administration    172,900          180,047  

Civic & Councillors         1,900               1,900  

Grants         6,000               5,839  

Property Services & Maintenance       95,549             98,527  

Total    276,349          286,313  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 3,379  - 

Precept    272,970          286,313  
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Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Northallerton Town Council  £   £  

Finance    333,074          371,904  

Community Facilities       34,026             55,850  

Environment and Open Spaces       38,200             45,400  

Engagement and Events       43,200             43,900  

Projects       20,000             10,000  

Total    468,500          527,054  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -    -  

Precept    468,500          527,054  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Norton Town Council   £   £  

Administration    103,500          125,300  

Civic & Councillors         1,620               6,765  

Grants         4,000               5,000  

Property Services & Maintenance       73,376             72,465  

Total    182,496          209,530  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -    -  

Precept    182,496          209,530  

 

 

 

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Pickering Town Council  £   £  

Administration    158,620          151,855  

Civic & Councillors              500                    500  

Grants         7,000             10,000  

Property Services & Maintenance    138,030          159,780  

Total    304,150          322,135  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -    -  

Precept    304,150          322,135  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2025/26 

Richmond Town Council  £   £  

Central Services 

   204,945          242,363  

Planning and Development - 30,337  - 58,631  

Cultural and Related Services       37,485             52,461  

Total    212,093          236,193  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves         2,628  -  

Precept    214,721          236,193  
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Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2025/26 

Ripon City Council   £   £  

Admin/property & other services    392,395          408,052  

Civic & Councillors       21,155             22,004  

Events       72,500             76,000  

Grants       41,500             53,500  

Total    527,550          559,556  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 44,350  - 58,050  

Precept    483,200          501,506  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Scarborough   £   £  

Staffing -          122,995  

Administration    115,000               8,032  

Finance & Risk Management -             26,973  

Community & Place -          192,000  

Running Costs       58,000  -  

Civic Duties / Events       15,000  -  

Set up Costs       46,000  -  

Contingency    100,000  -  

Service Development       50,000  -  

Total    384,000          350,000  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -               30,000  

Precept    384,000          380,000  

 

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Selby Town Council   £   £  

Administration    618,370          634,882  

Building Management - 48,812  - 45,879  

Grants       41,750             42,000  

Civic & Councillors         4,700               4,850  

Events       52,650             39,964  

Arts & Culture       10,000             10,000  

Other Services -       8,850                        -    

Contingencies       10,000             10,000  

Total    679,808          695,817  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves       51,000             79,000  

Precept    730,808          774,817  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Settle  £   £  

Administration    148,965          151,760  

Property Services & Maintenance       23,395             29,150  

Grants                  -                 2,000  

Civic & Councillors              300                    300  

Total    172,660          183,210  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -    -  

Precept    172,660          183,210  
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Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Sherburn in Elmet Town Council  £   £  

Administration    183,857          192,901  

Building Management       93,846             55,764  

Grants       45,892               7,835  

Civic & Councillors       20,083             22,184  

Other Services       91,696             32,317  

Total    435,374          311,001  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 151,024  - 6,301  

Precept    284,350          304,700  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Skipton Town Council  £   £  

Administration    236,796          234,449  

Estates    187,542          191,841  

Events, Tourism & Town Centre       86,980          128,500  

Community Grant Fund       20,000             20,000  

Market        34,119             13,250  

Allotments         7,063             14,450  

Total    572,500          602,490  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -                          -    

Precept    572,500          602,490  

 

 

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Stokesley Town Council  £   £  

Administration/Grants etc.       88,650             86,700  

Community Library       23,000             32,000  

Grasscutting/Hedges/Trees       41,850             48,350  

Office Costs       13,260             15,190  

Open Spaces/Play Areas       11,300               9,400  

Events/Christmas lights       11,000               8,800  

Insurances         3,900               4,500  

Toilets       10,000               6,000  

Professional Fees         1,800               1,100  

CCTV         1,100               1,500  

Contingency         2,000               3,500  

Total    207,860          217,040  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 16,410  - 11,890  

Precept    191,450          205,150  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



North Yorkshire Council               Council tax information 
 

24 
 OFFICIAL 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Tadcaster Town Council  £   £  

Administration       99,735             99,790  

Building Management       36,890             35,685  

Grants         1,640               1,640  

Civic & Councillors         1,290               1,290  

Other Services       35,990             48,620  

Total    175,545          187,025  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -    -  

Precept    175,545          187,025  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Thirsk Town Council   £   £  

Burial Board/Cemetery       18,561             18,361  

Amenities       80,000             96,000  

Administration/misc./grants    115,151          121,106  

Millgate Toilets       24,000             25,000  

Town Hall       10,500               5,000  

Youth Activities         2,000               2,000  

Events         3,000               3,000  

Capital       20,000             20,000  

Contingencies       10,000             10,000  

Total    283,212          300,467  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves - 20,412  - 27,567  

Precept    262,800          272,900  

 

 
Net Expenditure  

2025/26 2026/27 

Whitby Town Council  £   £  

Administration    319,840          275,295  

Civic & Councillors         9,150             10,500  

Building Management - 30,107               7,850  

Grants - 5,000  - 5,000  

Other Services       95,117          150,000  

Total    389,000          438,645  

Transfer To/(From) Reserves                  -                           5  

Precept    389,000          438,650  
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